
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
December 2023

Friday, December 1
Praise God for the opportunities He gives SAT-7 to be salt and light 
during dark days in the Middle East and North Africa.

Saturday, December 2
Give thanks that SAT-7 can be a voice for voiceless MENA groups of 
people such as girls being trafficked.

Sunday, December 3
Pray that SAT-7 programs about people with disabilities will encourage 
understanding of their needs. 

Monday, December 4
Seek immediate release of hostages in the Holy Land.

Tuesday, December 5
Pray that special Christmas programs on SAT-7 satellite channels and 
social media will introduce many to Jesus.

Wednesday, December 6
Pray that Christmas music on SAT-7 media will help believers celebrate 
the blessings from Christ.

Thursday, December 7
Ask God to provide the right children to appear on SAT-7 PARS 
children’s shows.  

Friday, December 8
I found Jesus through your channel.  Pray for me to get a Bible and 
learn about how He wants me to live. Tunisia

Saturday, December 9
Pray for the God of peace to intervene in the humanitarian crisis in 
my country. The Holy Land 

Sunday, December 10
On this 16th anniversary of SAT-7 KIDS, we give thanks for its programs 
sharing God’s love with young viewers and their families.

Monday, December 11
Pray that the program Insiders (SAT-7 PARS) will have increasing 
impact raising human rights issues in Iran. 

Tuesday, December 12
Seek spiritual growth for thousands watching programs on the SAT-7 
PLUS app.

Wednesday, December 13
Pray for a growing audience to be helped by the program series Parents 
Are Asking on SAT-7 TÜRK.

Thursday, December 14
Seek patience and sensitivity for the SAT-7 Viewer Support Team to 
assist callers from areas of protest and turmoil throughout the MENA 
region.

Friday, December 15
I speak to my teacher about Jesus. She gets angry and shouts at 
me. She marks me down. Help me be strong. Iran

Saturday, December 16
Many earthquake survivors are living in tents and shipping 
containers. If you pray for us, we will receive strength from God. 
Türkiye 

“

“

“

“

Sunday, December 17
Pray for adequate food and medicine for MENA migrants struggling to 
reach safety and economic improvements.

Monday, December 18
Celebrate the 17 years that SAT-7 PARS has sent the Gospel into Iran, 
Tajikistan, and Afghanistan.

Tuesday, December 19
Ask that Challenge Accepted (SAT-7 KIDS)  will help young teenagers 
realize how the Bible applies to their everyday life.  

Wednesday, December 20
Thank God for generous SAT-7 friends and their prayers and financial 
support.

 
Thursday, December 21
Ask God to open doors to produce new SAT-7 programs in Morocco 
utilizing the local dialect of Arabic.

Friday, December 22
We are worried this (Holy Land) conflict may spread, but pray for a 
peaceful resolution. Lebanon

Saturday, December 23
I have had sudden waves of fear since the big earthquake this year. 
Pray these panic attacks will stop. Türkiye

Sunday, December 24 
Christmas Eve
Pray for peace for all Christians gathering to celebrate tonight.

Monday, December 25
Christmas Day 
Give thanks for the Christ Child Who came to Earth to save all who trust 
in Him.

Tuesday, December 26
"I am the light of the world. Whoever follows me will never walk in 
darkness but will have the light of life.” (John 8:12) Praise God that SAT-
7 is shining Christ’s light.

Wednesday, December 27
Pray that re-runs of My School  will improve life for millions of people.

Thursday, December 28
Praise God for enabling SAT-7 to broadcast in three major languages in 
a region where only 3% are Christians.

Friday, October 29
I want to change, but where I live people breathe sin. I want to 
receive Jesus into my heart. Pray for me. Morocco

Saturday, December 30
Every human is precious to the Lord. Pray for peace to reign upon 
this land.  The Holy Land

Sunday, December 31 
New Year's Eve
Rejoice that SAT-7 TÜRK began broadcasts on Türksat 4A satellite this 
day in 2014.
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